High accuracy
0.2 %
Harmonic
measurement
Demand
management
Unbalanced
measurement*

* It measures from 0.1 % of CT secondary current.
* IEC62053 is the international standard for Electricity metering equipment.
■ORDER GUIDE
■MEASUREMENT ITEMS
■MEASUREMENT ITEMS
By Type
Power quality
Demand measurement
■OVERVIEW OF FUNCTIONS
■MAIN UNIT SPECIFICATIONS
■MEASUREMENT SPECIFICATIONS
■OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS  Only Advanced type
■INPUT SPECIFICATIONS  (Only Advanced type)
■DEMAND MONITOR AND CONTROL SPECIFICATIONS
    AKW91110 supports only marked items (●)
Interface Conforming to RS485
Communication method Half-duplex
Synchronous system Synchronous communication method
Isolation status Isolated with the internal circuits
Protocol MEWTOCOL, MODBUS (RTU), DL/T645-2007*1
(select with setting mode)
Number of connected unit 99 (max.)*2
Transmission distance 1,200 m 3,937 ft*3
Transmission speed 38,400, 19,200, 9,600, 4,800, 2,400, 1,200 bps
(select with setting mode)
Transmission
format
Data length 8bit (fixed)
Parity Not available / odd number / even number (select with setting mode)
Stop bit 1bit, 2bit (select with setting mode)
<RS485>
■COMMUNICATION SPECIFICATIONS
Item Unit Display data range
Present value
(Instantaneous
value)
Maximum Minimum
Unbalanced current*1 Each phase % 0.000 to 999.99 ● ● ●
Unbalanced voltage*1 Each phase % 0.000 to 999.99 ● ● ●
Current THD *2*4 Each phase % 0.000 to 400.00 ● — —
Voltage THD *2*4 Each phase % 0.000 to 400.00 ● — —
Current harmonics *1*3 Each phase % 0.000 to 400.00 ● — —
Voltage harmonics *1*3
Phase % 0.000 to 400.00 ● — —
Line % 0.000 to 400.00 ● — —
*1 Only advanced type  *2 total harmonic distortion   *3 2nd to 31st
*4 If the voltage to be measured is not the rated (commercial) frequency, it may take time for
THD (total harmonic distortion) to stabilize.
Item Unit Display data range Present
value *3 Maximum Minimum
Present
demand
Active kW
0.000 to 99999 ● ● —
Reactive kvar
Apparent kVA
Active (export) kW
Reactive (export) kvar
Current A
Estimated demand*1*2 kW 0.000 to 99999 ● — —
Ratio of estimated demand*1*2 % 0.000 to 99999 ● — —
Integral power converted by pulse*1*2 kWh 0.000 to 999999.99 ● — —
* Please use this demand function as your standard.
The demand value calculated with this function is not guaranteed.
*1 Only advanced type
*2 Only when 30-min demand is set.
*3 Instantaneous value
Dimensions
Eco-POWER METER® is a registered trademark of Panasonic Corporation. (Registered Trademark No. 5501901)
Multi-Function Power Meter
Eco-POWER METER® KW9M SERIES
Please contact ..........
2431-1 Ushiyama-cho, Kasugai-shi, Aichi, 486-0901, Japan